
Official Box Score - Final
LIU at San Diego State
02/15/2026 at Tony Gwynn Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

LIU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 5 6 1 5

San Diego State 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 6 7 0 2

Win: Russell,Aidan (1-0) Loss: Benhardt,Nic (0-1) Save: None.

LIU 5 (0-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

20 Matson,Nicholas RF 5 1 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 2
6  Sorensen,Noah 3B 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
5  Rivera,Ryan SS 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 0
34 Kelleher,Jake (C) 1B 3 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 0 1
51  Durso,Joe C 4 0 1 0 0 3 5 0 0 1
8  Polubinski,Michael (PR/CF) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4  Fairchild,Elijah 2B 4 1 1 0 0 2 2 3 0 0
15  McGurk,Matthew LF 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 1
11  Breton,Mason (PH/LF) 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

3  Delvecchio,Nicholas DH 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0  Dobrinski,Cord CF 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
19  Finarelli,Samuel (PH/1B) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

21  Lordi,James P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
40 Kassebaum,Torin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Benhardt,Nic (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Jankowski,Alex (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 5 6 4 4 14 24 8 1 5

BATTING

2B: Durso [1] (off Russell); Sorensen [1] (off LaFave).

TB: Durso 2; Sorensen 2. 2-Out RBI: Matson; Delvecchio; Sorensen 2.

Team RISP: 3-9.

San Diego State 6 (3-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Santana,Dawson 2B 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
17  Farrell,Max 1B 3 1 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0
2  Magpoc,Adam CF 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
8  Peterson,Tyce DH 4 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 1
12  Trosky,Jabin SS 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
5  Lopez,Nate 3B 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
9  Rutter,Drew (LF) RF 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
44 Boyd,Reeve LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 Kelly,Zane (RF) 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

7  Adams,Gage C 3 1 1 1 0 1 14 1 0 0
23 Johnson,Carson P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 LaFave,Colton (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Russell,Aidan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 6 7 6 2 4 27 7 0 2

BATTING

2B: Trosky [3] (off Benhardt); Farrell [2] (off Lordi).
HR: Santana [1] (3rd, 2 out, RBI off Lordi); Adams (6th, 0 out, RBI off Lordi);
Peterson [1] (6th, 1 out, RBI off Kassebaum)

TB: Santana 4; Trosky 3; Farrell 2; Adams 4; Peterson 4. 2-Out RBI: Santana. SF:

Magpoc. HBP: Farrell [1].

Team RISP: 2-3.

FIELDING

PB: Adams 2.

LIU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  Lordi,James 5.1 3 4 4 1 2 21 18 77 46

40 Kassebaum,Torin (6.1) 1.2 2 1 1 0 1 7 7 20 15
29 Benhardt,Nic (L) (8) 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 6 5 24 10

13  Jankowski,Alex (9) 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 4

Totals 8.0 7 6 5 2 4 35 31 125 75

HB: Lordi. SFA: Lordi. Inher. Rnrs: Kassebaum 1/1.

GO-FO: Lordi 6-8; Kassebaum 1-3; Benhardt 2-1; Jankowski 0-0.

SDSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Johnson,Carson 7.0 2 2 1 2 11 25 23 89 57

35 LaFave,Colton (8) 1.0 2 2 1 1 1 6 5 26 14
38 Russell,Aidan (W) (9) 1.0 2 1 0 1 2 6 5 28 17

Totals 9.0 6 5 2 4 14 37 33 143 88

WP: Johnson; LaFave.

GO-FO: Johnson 6-4; LaFave 0-2; Russell 0-1.

Umpires: HP: Jacob Asher; 1B: Tim Vessey; 2B: Heath jones; 3B: Carl Coles.

First Pitch:1:04 PM. Duration:3:05.

Attendance:884

Weather:Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 65F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
LIU at San Diego State
02/15/2026 at Tony Gwynn Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

LIU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 5 6 1 5

San Diego State 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 6 7 0 2

LIU starters:
20/rf/Matson,Nicholas; 6/3b/Sorensen,Noah; 5/ss/Rivera,Ryan; 34/1b/Kelleher,Jake; 51/c/Durso,Joe; 4/2b/Fairchild,Elijah; 15/lf/McGurk,Matthew;

3/dh/Delvecchio,Nicholas; 0/cf/Dobrinski,Cord; 21/p/Lordi,James;

San Diego State starters:
1/2b/Santana,Dawson; 17/1b/Farrell,Max; 2/cf/Magpoc,Adam; 8/dh/Peterson,Tyce; 12/ss/Trosky,Jabin; 5/3b/Lopez,Nate; 9/rf/Rutter,Drew;

44/lf/Boyd,Reeve; 7/c/Adams,Gage; 23/p/Johnson,Carson;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - LIU batting

Matson,Nicholas flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-0 B).

Sorensen,Noah struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS).

Rivera,Ryan struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Bottom of 1st - SDSU batting

Santana,Dawson flied out to rf (1-2 KBK).

Farrell,Max hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

Magpoc,Adam struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBFS).

Peterson,Tyce struck out swinging (3-2 BFBSBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LIU 0 0 0 0

SDSU 0 0 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - LIU batting

Kelleher,Jake walked (3-2 KBBKFBB).

Durso,Joe struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS).

Fairchild,Elijah struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

Kelleher,Jake advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

McGurk,Matthew struck out looking (3-2 KBKBFBK).

Bottom of 2nd - SDSU batting

Trosky,Jabin grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KK).

Lopez,Nate grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK).

Rutter,Drew flied out to lf (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LIU 0 0 0 1

SDSU 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - LIU batting

Delvecchio,Nicholas grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Dobrinski,Cord struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS).

Matson,Nicholas grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBBS).

Bottom of 3rd - SDSU batting

Boyd,Reeve grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK).

Adams,Gage popped up to the infield putout by c (2-0 BB).

Santana,Dawson homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB).

Farrell,Max grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LIU 0 0 0 0

SDSU 1 1 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - LIU batting

Sorensen,Noah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BSB).

Rivera,Ryan flied out to rf (2-1 BBS).

Kelleher,Jake struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK).

Bottom of 4th - SDSU batting

Magpoc,Adam flied out down the left field line putout by lf (2-1 BBK).

Peterson,Tyce grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KFB).

Trosky,Jabin grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LIU 0 0 0 0

SDSU 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - LIU batting

Durso,Joe struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Fairchild,Elijah grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

McGurk,Matthew struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

Bottom of 5th - SDSU batting

Lopez,Nate lined out to lf (2-1 BKB).

Rutter,Drew flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0).

Boyd,Reeve lined out to right center putout by rf (2-2 BKFBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LIU 0 0 0 0

SDSU 0 0 0 0

6th Inning
Top of 6th - LIU batting

Delvecchio,Nicholas grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Dobrinski,Cord popped up in behind home plate foul territory putout by c, bunt (0-1 K).

Matson,Nicholas struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Bottom of 6th - SDSU batting

Adams,Gage homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B).

Santana,Dawson walked (3-2 FBFBBB).

Farrell,Max doubled to right center (1-1 KB); Santana,Dawson advanced from first base to third base.

Magpoc,Adam sacrifice fly in third base side foul territory putout by lf, RBI (0-2 KSF); Santana,Dawson scored.

LIU pitching change: Kassebaum,Torin replaces Lordi,James.

Peterson,Tyce homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Farrell,Max scored from second base.

Trosky,Jabin singled up the middle (0-0).

Lopez,Nate popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (1-2 BFF).

Rutter,Drew flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LIU 0 0 0 0

SDSU 4 4 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - LIU batting

Sorensen,Noah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Rivera,Ryan singled to shallow right field (1-1 FB).

Kelleher,Jake flied out to rf (2-1 BSB).

Durso,Joe struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Bottom of 7th - SDSU batting

Boyd,Reeve lined out to rf (1-0 B).

Adams,Gage struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKFS).

Santana,Dawson grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LIU 0 1 0 1

SDSU 0 0 0 0

8th Inning
Top of 8th - LIU batting

SDSU position change: Rutter,Drew now playing lf from rf

SDSU substitution: Kelly,Zane replaces Boyd,Reeve at rf, batting 8th.

Fairchild,Elijah singled up the middle (0-1 F).

LIU substitution: Breton,Mason pinch hitting for McGurk,Matthew.

SDSU pitching change: LaFave,Colton replaces Johnson,Carson.

Breton,Mason walked (3-2 BBSBKFB); Fairchild,Elijah advanced to second base.

Delvecchio,Nicholas flied out to rf (0-0).

Dobrinski,Cord struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS).

Matson,Nicholas singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Fairchild,Elijah scored from second

base; Breton,Mason advanced to second base.

Sorensen,Noah doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (2-1 BBS); Breton,Mason scored from second base,

unearned; Matson,Nicholas scored from first base.

Sorensen,Noah advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Sorensen,Noah scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Rivera,Ryan walked (3-2 BKSBBFB).

Kelleher,Jake fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 8th - SDSU batting

LIU position change: Breton,Mason remains in the game at lf

LIU pitching change: Benhardt,Nic replaces Kassebaum,Torin.

Farrell,Max flied out to rf (2-2 BKKB).

Magpoc,Adam grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Peterson,Tyce struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LIU 4 3 0 1

SDSU 0 0 0 0



9th Inning
Top of 9th - LIU batting

SDSU pitching change: Russell,Aidan replaces LaFave,Colton.

Durso,Joe doubled to left center (1-2 FFBFFF).

LIU substitution: Polubinski,Michael pinch running for Durso,Joe.

Polubinski,Michael advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Fairchild,Elijah struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS).

Breton,Mason struck out looking (1-2 KBKK).

Delvecchio,Nicholas singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 KBBK); Polubinski,Michael scored,

unearned.

LIU substitution: Finarelli,Samuel pinch hitting for Dobrinski,Cord.

Finarelli,Samuel walked (3-1 KBBBB); Delvecchio,Nicholas advanced to second base.

Matson,Nicholas popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-0 B).

Bottom of 9th - SDSU batting

LIU position change: Kelleher,Jake now playing c from 1b

LIU position change: Polubinski,Michael remains in the game at cf

LIU position change: Finarelli,Samuel remains in the game at 1b

Trosky,Jabin doubled down the right field line (3-1 BBBK).

Lopez,Nate walked (3-1 KBBBB).

LIU pitching change: Jankowski,Alex replaces Benhardt,Nic.

Rutter,Drew reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BBK); Trosky,Jabin advanced to third base on play and
an error by Rivera,Ryan (E6); Lopez,Nate advanced to second base.

Kelly,Zane singled through the right side of the infield, walk off, RBI (0-1 S); Trosky,Jabin scored, unearned;
Lopez,Nate advanced to third base; Rutter,Drew advanced to second base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

LIU 1 2 0 2

SDSU 1 2 1 0



Scoring Innings - Final
LIU at San Diego State
02/15/2026 at Tony Gwynn Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

LIU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 5 6 1 5

San Diego State 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 6 7 0 2

LIU starters:
20/rf/Matson,Nicholas; 6/3b/Sorensen,Noah; 5/ss/Rivera,Ryan; 34/1b/Kelleher,Jake; 51/c/Durso,Joe; 4/2b/Fairchild,Elijah; 15/lf/McGurk,Matthew;

3/dh/Delvecchio,Nicholas; 0/cf/Dobrinski,Cord; 21/p/Lordi,James;

San Diego State starters:
1/2b/Santana,Dawson; 17/1b/Farrell,Max; 2/cf/Magpoc,Adam; 8/dh/Peterson,Tyce; 12/ss/Trosky,Jabin; 5/3b/Lopez,Nate; 9/rf/Rutter,Drew;

44/lf/Boyd,Reeve; 7/c/Adams,Gage; 23/p/Johnson,Carson;

Bottom of 3rd - SDSU batting

Boyd,Reeve grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK).

Adams,Gage popped up to the infield putout by c (2-0 BB).

Santana,Dawson homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB).

Farrell,Max grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - SDSU batting

Adams,Gage homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B).

Santana,Dawson walked (3-2 FBFBBB).

Farrell,Max doubled to right center (1-1 KB); Santana,Dawson advanced from first base to third base.

Magpoc,Adam sacrifice fly in third base side foul territory putout by lf, RBI (0-2 KSF); Santana,Dawson scored.

LIU pitching change: Kassebaum,Torin replaces Lordi,James.

Peterson,Tyce homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Farrell,Max scored from second base.

Trosky,Jabin singled up the middle (0-0).

Lopez,Nate popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (1-2 BFF).

Rutter,Drew flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 K).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 8th - LIU batting

SDSU position change: Rutter,Drew now playing lf from rf

SDSU substitution: Kelly,Zane replaces Boyd,Reeve at rf, batting 8th.

Fairchild,Elijah singled up the middle (0-1 F).

LIU substitution: Breton,Mason pinch hitting for McGurk,Matthew.

SDSU pitching change: LaFave,Colton replaces Johnson,Carson.

Breton,Mason walked (3-2 BBSBKFB); Fairchild,Elijah advanced to second base.

Delvecchio,Nicholas flied out to rf (0-0).



Dobrinski,Cord struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS).

Matson,Nicholas singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Fairchild,Elijah scored from second base; Breton,Mason advanced to
second base.

Sorensen,Noah doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (2-1 BBS); Breton,Mason scored from second base, unearned; Matson,Nicholas scored
from first base.

Sorensen,Noah advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Sorensen,Noah scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Rivera,Ryan walked (3-2 BKSBBFB).

Kelleher,Jake fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B).

4 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 9th - LIU batting

SDSU pitching change: Russell,Aidan replaces LaFave,Colton.

Durso,Joe doubled to left center (1-2 FFBFFF).

LIU substitution: Polubinski,Michael pinch running for Durso,Joe.

Polubinski,Michael advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Fairchild,Elijah struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS).

Breton,Mason struck out looking (1-2 KBKK).

Delvecchio,Nicholas singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 KBBK); Polubinski,Michael scored, unearned.

LIU substitution: Finarelli,Samuel pinch hitting for Dobrinski,Cord.

Finarelli,Samuel walked (3-1 KBBBB); Delvecchio,Nicholas advanced to second base.

Matson,Nicholas popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-0 B).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - SDSU batting

LIU position change: Kelleher,Jake now playing c from 1b

LIU position change: Polubinski,Michael remains in the game at cf

LIU position change: Finarelli,Samuel remains in the game at 1b

Trosky,Jabin doubled down the right field line (3-1 BBBK).

Lopez,Nate walked (3-1 KBBBB).

LIU pitching change: Jankowski,Alex replaces Benhardt,Nic.

Rutter,Drew reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BBK); Trosky,Jabin advanced to third base on play and an error by Rivera,Ryan (E6);
Lopez,Nate advanced to second base.

Kelly,Zane singled through the right side of the infield, walk off, RBI (0-1 S); Trosky,Jabin scored, unearned; Lopez,Nate advanced to third
base; Rutter,Drew advanced to second base.

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.



LIU at San Diego State
02/15/2026 at Tony Gwynn Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

LIU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 5 6 1 5

San Diego State 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 6 7 0 2

LIU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #20 Matson, Nicholas rf 5 1 1 1

2 #6 Sorensen, Noah 3b 4 1 1 2

3 #5 Rivera, Ryan ss 3 0 1 0

4 #34 Kelleher, Jake c 3 0 0 0

5 #8 Polubinski, Michael
#51 Durso, Joe

cf 0

4

1

0

0

1

0

0

6 #4 Fairchild, Elijah 2b 4 1 1 0

7 #11 Breton, Mason
#15 McGurk, Matthew

lf 1

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

8 #3 Delvecchio, Nicholas dh 4 0 1 1

9 #19 Finarelli, Samuel
#0 Dobrinski, Cord

1b 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 33 5 6 4
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 5
Hits 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5

LIU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  Lordi,James 5.1 3 4 4 1 2 21 18 77 46
40 Kassebaum,Torin (6.1) 1.2 2 1 1 0 1 7 7 20 15
29 Benhardt,Nic (L) (8) 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 6 5 24 10
13  Jankowski,Alex (9) 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 4

Totals 8.0 7 6 5 2 4 35 31 125 75

HB: Lordi. SFA: Lordi. Inher. Rnrs: Kassebaum 1/1.

GO-FO: Lordi 6-8; Kassebaum 1-3; Benhardt 2-1; Jankowski 0-0.
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LIU at San Diego State
02/15/2026 at Tony Gwynn Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

LIU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 5 6 1 5

San Diego State 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 6 7 0 2

SAN DIEGO STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Santana, Dawson 2b 3 2 1 1

2 #17 Farrell, Max 1b 3 1 1 0

3 #2 Magpoc, Adam cf 3 0 0 1

4 #8 Peterson, Tyce dh 4 1 1 2

5 #12 Trosky, Jabin ss 4 1 2 0

6 #5 Lopez, Nate 3b 3 0 0 0

7 #9 Rutter, Drew lf 4 0 0 0

8 #48 Kelly, Zane
#44 Boyd, Reeve

rf 1

3

0

0

1

0

1

0

9 #7 Adams, Gage c 3 1 1 1

Totals 31 6 7 6
Runs 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 6
Hits 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
LOB 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

SDSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Johnson,Carson 7.0 2 2 1 2 11 25 23 89 57
35 LaFave,Colton (8) 1.0 2 2 1 1 1 6 5 26 14
38 Russell,Aidan (W) (9) 1.0 2 1 0 1 2 6 5 28 17

Totals 9.0 6 5 2 4 14 37 33 143 88

WP: Johnson; LaFave.

GO-FO: Johnson 6-4; LaFave 0-2; Russell 0-1.
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